
Activity
Sectional Date 

(Completed by)
District Date Location Commissioner School

Golf

Junior Grass Monday, Sept 19, 2022
Wednesday, Sept 21, 

2022
Eston Derek Walde  

Senior Grass Tuesday, Sept 13, 2022 Davidson Ian Osmond  

Cross Country
Wednesday, October 5, 

2021
West Adina Coles Kindersley

Volleyball

All Senior

Junior Girls
Tuesday, October 25, 

2022

Saturday, October 29, 

2022
West TBA Sectional Winner

Junior Boys
Tuesday October 25, 

2022

Saturday, October 29, 

2022
North TBA Sectional Winner

Football

6 Man

9 Man

Curling

Senior - All Categories
Tuesday February 7, 

2023
February 10/11, 2023 West   

Junior - All Categories
Tuesday February 28, 

2023
March 3/4, 2023 North   

Basketball

All Senior

Junior Girls
Saturday February 11, 

2023

Wednesday, February 

15, 2023
West TBA Sectional Winner

Junior Boys
Saturday February 11, 

2023

Wednesday, February 

15, 2023
South TBA Sectional Winner

Badminton

Senior
Wednesday April 26, 

2023
Saturday, April 29, 2023 Biggar

Junior
Wednesday April 26, 

2023
Saturday, April 29, 2023 Kindersley

Track & Field Entries due May 26/27, 2023 Saskatoon

East Sectional Monday May 15, 2023 17-May-23 Outlook
ALT DATE 23rd or 18th 

if West Not needed

West Sectional Monday May 15, 2023 18-May-23 Biggar ALT DATE 18th 

Soccer

Fall AGM
Wednesday, September 

14, 2022
Rosetown

Winter Exec. Mtg.
Wednesday, December 

7, 2022
Rosetown

Spring Exec. Mtg.
Wednesday, April 19, 

2023
Rosetown

West Central High Schools Athletic Association

Activity Rotation

2022_23

Conference Play - Check SHSAA Website

Check SHSAA website

Conference Play - Check SHSAA Website

Conference Play - Check SHSAA Website

Conference Play - Check SHSAA Website


